6-66
MF* / MD* series
HIGH OIL PRESSURE SWING CLAMP CYLINDER
Features
● Double clamp retracting, the piston rod ratates, causing the
clamping arm to swing in either a clockwise or counterclockwise
direction. Clamping then takes place as the rod continues to
retract in a straight line, pulling the arm against the workpieces.

iron slag or foreigner objects attached thereon in order to prevent
the foreigner objects form entering the seal to cause oil leakage.
Order example
Swivel dir. definition
Schematic view showing a theoretical clamping force
under different hydraulic pressure.
* A: Single acting
  B: Double acting
MFS  L  ─  32A F ─ 90
MODEL
SWIVEL
DIRECTION
R: CW
L: CCW
P: Non-swing
Blank: Line type
F: ManifoldPISTON ø
25A, 25B
32A, 32B
40A, 40B
ANGLE
  0°
45°
60°
90°
MFS-25
Th
eo
re
tic
al
 c
la
m
pi
ng
 fo
rc
e
(k
g)
Operating pressure (MPa)
0   10   15   20   25  30   35   40
1000
800
600
400
200
0
MFS-40
Th
eo
re
tic
al
 c
la
m
pi
ng
 fo
rc
e
(k
g)
Operating pressure (MPa)
0   10   15   20   25  30   35   40
3000
2500